GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF DISASTER MANAGEMENT ITANAGAR

Email: arun01ddm@gmail.com

Comp. No.:12369 File No.:DDM-12014/4/2021 Dated Itanagar, the 21st August'23

RESULT NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of advertisement no. C/No. 12369 F/No. DDM-

12014/4/2021 dated 17th July'2023, the skill-test and viva-voce of short listed candidates were held on 11-08-2023 and 14-08-2023 in the Directorate of Disaster Management, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar,.

The following candidates have been selected, in order of merit, for appointment to the post of Supervisor and Operators under "Emergency Response Support System (ERSS)" Project sponsored by NDMA, MHA, Govt. of India, New Delhi, purely on contractual basis:-

For the post of Supervisor	
SI. No.	Name of the candidate
1	Mr. Hano Shra
For the post of Operators	
SI. No.	Name of the candidates
1	Mr. Kenmar Dirchi
2	Mr. Tako Nako Tader
3	Mr. Lubu Tsering
4	Mr. Jomke Chinyo
5	Mr. Tenzing Choiba
6	Mr. Kago Moda

An offer letter shall be issued to the selected candidate before issuance of formal appointment order. Further at the time of joining, the selected candidate has to sign an undertaking on terms and condition of engagement as per laid down rules.

Sd/- (Dani Salu) Secretary (DM) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Comp. No.:12369 File No.:DDM-12014/4/2021 Dated Itanagar, the August'23

Copy to:-

- 1. Shri. K. K. Rao, Asstt. Advisor (Comn & IT), NDMA, New Delhi for information please.
- 2. The SPA to Secretary (DM), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.
- 3. Office copy.

(Komkar Dulom) Director (DM) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh <u>Itanagar</u>